(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 2968.233USU1

RF

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

02-25-2004



102678872

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian Brett l Jennif	C. Bungert Clemens Ryan Johnson fer Astwood es Austen Angell	DataCard Corporation 11111 Bren Road West Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
As Se Or	of conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreement ther: Date: April 23, 2003; June 16, 2003; February 18, 03; June 2, 2003	Re: RESUBMIT – Document ID No.: 102502589 2004;
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this c	document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/613,	,186	
	A 2 d initiana 1	
5. Name a	and address of party to whom correspondence conce	bers attached? Yes No erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document s	should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Address:	James A. Larson Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Paid on July 3, 2003 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
To the l	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. L	arson	February 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing S		Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 17
	Do no	ot detach this portion
N/ 11 1		•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lyle C. Bungert, residing at 23165 Ottawa Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044; Brian Clemens, residing at 2835 Garfield Street NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418; Brett Ryan Johnson, residing at 2322 Auerbach Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; Jennifer Astwood, residing at 3401 Parkview Boulevard, Robbinsdale, Minnesota 55422 and Charles Austen Angell, residing at 111 3rd Street North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled SUPPLY ITEMS FOR PRINTERS AND THE LIKE, AND METHOD OF LOADING SUPPLY ITEMS.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 2003

Lyle C. Bungert

STATE OF Minnesota)
COUNTY OF Hunepin) ss.

On this 23rd day of April , 2003, before me personally appeared Lyle C.

Bungert to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.

[SEAL]

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	·	
		Brian Clemens
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brian
Clemens to me known and	known to me to be	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
nstrument, and he duly ack	cnowledged to me	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes there
et forth.		
SEAL]		
		Notary Public
IN TESTIN		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Brett Ryan Johnson
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brett
Ryan Johnson to me know	n and known to m	e to be the person described in and who executed the
oregoing instrument, and l	he duly acknowled	dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
ourposes therein set forth.		
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public

	, 20	·	
			Jennifer Astwood
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Jennife
Astwood to me	known and k	nown to me to be	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	d she duly ack	nowledged to me	that she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set fort	h.		
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public
	IN TESTIM , 20_		F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Charles Austen Angell
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF			
	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Charles
Austen Angell	to me known	and known to me	e to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instr ourposes therei		duly acknowled	ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]			Notary Public

M&G 2968.233USU1

ASSIGNMENT

BC 6.16.03

WHEREAS, we, Lyle C. Bungert, residing at 23165 Ottawa Avenue, Lakeville, 5250 N. LANCON AND CHICAGO, WILLIAMS

Minnesota 55044; Brian Clemens, residing at 2835 Garfield Street NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418;

Brett Ryan Johnson, residing at 2322 Auerbach Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; Jennifer Astwood, residing at 3401 Parkview Boulevard, Robbinsdale, Minnesota 55422 and Charles Austen Angell, residing at 111 3rd Street North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled SUPPLY ITEMS FOR PRINTERS AND THE LIKE, AND METHOD OF LOADING SUPPLY ITEMS.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23rd day of

Jyb C. Burgert

Lyle C. Bungert

STATE OF Minnesota)
COUNTY OF Hunepin)ss.

On this 23rd day of April , 2003, before me personally appeared Lyle C.

Bungert to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Anne D. Abblett

Ame'l Ablett

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Brian Clemens
STATE OF LILLINGS COUNTY OF Lake) ss.	
COUNTY OF Jake)	
On this the day of who have to me known and known to me to h	, 2003, before me personally appeared Brian be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Sections Constitution	•
OF ILLINOIS	$Q \sim 1/$
NOSARAY PUBLIC Outlified in Cook County	Notary Public Hospital
572919	
NON EXPIRES WHEN IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Brett Ryan Johnson
STATE OF	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brett
Ryan Johnson to me known and known to m	e to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowled	dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
[CEAT]	
[SEAL]	Notory Public

IN TES		F, I have hereun	to set my hand this	day of
		Jennifer Ast	wood	
STATE OF)) ss.)			
On this	s day of	, 20	_, before me personall	y appeared Jennifer
Astwood to me known instrument, and she dul therein set forth.		-		
[SEAL]	SEAL] Notary Public			
IN TES		F, I have hereun	to set my hand this	day of
		Charles Aust	ten Angell	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
On this	day of	, 20	_, before me personall	y appeared Charles
Austen Angell to me kn	own and known to me	e to be the persor	n described in and who	executed the
foregoing instrument, as purposes therein set fort		ged to me that he	executed the same for	the uses and
[SEAL]		Notary Public	c	

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lyle C. Bungert, residing at 23165 Ottawa Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044, Brian Clemens, residing at 5250 N. Lincoln Avenue, Unit 4B, Chicago, Illinois 60625, Brett Ryan Johnson, residing at 2322 Auerbach Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113, Jennifer Astwood, residing at 3401 Parkview Boulevard, Robbinsdale, Minnesota 55422 and Charles Austen Angell, residing at 111 3rd Street North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 3, 2003, application Serial No. 10/613,186 which is entitled SUPPLY ITEMS FOR PRINTERS AND THE LIKE, AND METHOD OF LOADING SUPPLY ITEMS.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and				
the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be				
necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the				
entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights,				
titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.				
AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,				
that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein				
conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is				
possessed by us.				
possessed by us.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of				
Lula C. Dumaant				
Lyle C. Bungert				
STATE OF)				
STATE OF				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared Lyle C.				
Bungert to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing				
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein				
set forth.				

[SEAL]

2

Notary Public

	Brian Clemens
STATE OF) ss.	
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brian
Clemens to me known and known to me to be t	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me th	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therei
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FEBRUARY, 2004	I have hereunto set my hand this _/\(\frac{1}{2}\) day of Brett Ryan Johnson
STATE OF MN. COUNTY OF Washington) ss.	
On this 18th day of Feb.	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally appeared Brett
	o be the person described in and who executed the
	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
LISA JOANINE FREIER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WASHINGTON COUNTY My Commission Expires 1/31/2008	Sisa J. Freier Notary Public

3

IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF	, I have hereur	nto set my hand this	day of
, 20_	·			
		Jennifer Ast	twood	
STATE OF				
STATE OF) ss.)			
On this	day of	, 20	, before me perso	nally appeared Jennifer
Astwood to me known and l	known to me to be	the person des	scribed in and who	executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly ack	nowledged to me tl	hat he executed	d the same for the u	ses and purposes thereir
set forth.				
[SEAL]				
-		Notary Publ	lic	
IN TESTIN, 20_		F, I have hereur	nto set my hand this	sday of
		Charles Aus	sten Angell	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss.			
COUNTY OF				
On this	day of	, 20	, before me perso	onally appeared Charles
Austen Angell to me knowr	ı and known to me	to be the perso	on described in and	who executed the
foregoing instrument, and h	e duly acknowledg	ged to me that l	he executed the sam	ne for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.				
[SEAL]				
[]		Notary Pub	lic	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lyle C. Bungert, residing at 23165 Ottawa Avenue, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044; Brian Clemens, residing at 2835 Garfield Street NE, Minnesota 55418; Brett Ryan Johnson, residing at 2322 Auerbach Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113; Jennifer Astwood, residing at 3401 Parkview Boulevard, Robbinsdale, Minnesota 55422 and Charles Austen Angell, residing at 111 3rd Street North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, which is entitled SUPPLY ITEMS FOR PRINTERS AND THE LIKE, AND METHOD OF LOADING SUPPLY ITEMS.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

in testimony where	OF, I have hereunto set my	hand this 23 day of	
	Jyh C, Z Lyle C. Bungert	Engul	
STATE OF Minnesota)	Lyle C. Bungert		

COUNTY OF HUMEPIN)

On this 23th day of April , 2003, before me personally appeared Lyle C. Bungert to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Anne J. Abblett

Alme 1. Ablett

		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	•	
		Brian Clemens
STATE OF)) ss.	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brian
Clemens to me known and	known to me to l	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly ack set forth.	nowledged to me	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therei
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
IN TESTIN		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Brett Ryan Johnson
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared Brett
Ryan Johnson to me known	and known to m	ne to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and hourposes therein set forth.	e duly acknowle	dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
[SEAL]		Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Man, 2003 Jennifer Astwood STATE OF Minnesotee COUNTY OF Namepun Ss.
On this, 2003, before me personally appeared Jennifer Astwood to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
KAMBERLY L. FOLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Explose Second 9, 2005 Notary Public Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2003.
STATE OF Minnesota)) ss. COUNTY OF Hewepia)
On this 2 day of, 2003, before me personally appeared Charles
Austen Angell to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] JASON SCOTT Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 21 2005

4

RECORDED: 02/23/2004